

SLP(C)No. 25300-25301 OF 2004

ITEM No.MM-A

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.25300-25301/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2004 in RFA 188/82 etc.
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDER CHAND JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.K. GUPTA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/12/2004 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks, as prayed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER

(The petitions are shown as Item No. 442 in AL/2250
for 17th December, 2004)